PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2899043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MENDEL BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.	05/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REPREVE RENEWABLES, LLC	
Street Address:	7201 W. FRIENDLY AVENUE	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	PP22033
Patent Number:	PP22047
Patent Number:	PP22127
Patent Number:	PP23321
Patent Number:	PP23680
Patent Number:	PP23681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-335-7245

Email: grace.bonner@phelps.com

Correspondent Name: GRACE L. BONNER
Address Line 1: 1882 WYCLIFFE BLVD.

Address Line 4: COLLIERVILLE, TENNESSEE 38017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30260-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GRACE L BONNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Grace L. Bonner/
DATE SIGNED: 06/16/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT
REEL: 033107 FRAME: 0132

502852446

source=Repreve Pat Assignment 005#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033107 FRAME: 0133

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR, MENDEL BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3935 Pt. Eden Way, Hayward, California 94545, ("ASSIGNOR")

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE, REPREVE RENEWABLES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 7201 W. Friendly Avenue, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410, ("ASSIGNEE")

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Plant Patents:

PP22,033

PP22,047

PP22,127

PP23,321

PP23,680

PP23,681

the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement subject to pre-existing rights of others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 7th day of May, 2014.

MENDEL BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.

RV

Neal Gutterson, PhD

Chief Executive Officer

PD.11407791.4

PATENT REEL: 033107 FRAME: 0134